RESOLUTION

OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK CONFIRMING THE FORFEITURE OF TAXI OWNER LICENSE NUMBERS 1, 3, 8, 13, 17, 22, and 23 PREVIOUSLY ISSUED TO MELVIS TAXI AND LICENSE NUMBER 5 PREVIOUSLY ISSUED TO OAXACA TAXI LLC

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick previously issued taxi owner licenses to Melvis Taxi with Medallion Numbers, 1, 3, 8, 13, 17, 22 and 23 with the owner being Enimia Perez with an address of 420 Church Lane, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902; and

WHEREAS, Melvis Taxi failed to apply for the renewal of taxi owner licenses for Medallion Numbers 1, 3, 8, 13, 17, 22 and 23 by December 31, 2023 as required for renewal of the licenses for calendar year 2024 in accordance with Chapter 311 of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick; and

WHEREAS, Oaxaca Taxi LLC with the owner Marian Gonzalez with an address of 85 Washington Street, South River, New Jersey 08882 was previously issued taxi owner license Medallion Number 5; and

WHEREAS, Oaxaca Taxi LLC failed to submit an application for the renewal of the taxi owner license and medallion by December 31, 2023 in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 311 of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick, entitled "Taxi Cabs"; and

WHEREAS, the provisions of Chapter 311 of the Code of the Township of North Brunswick, entitled "Taxi Cabs" requires the renewal of taxi owner licenses and medallions on an annual basis on or before December 31, of the year prior to the year for which the license is to be issued; and

WHEREAS, neither Melvis Taxi nor Oaxaca Taxi LLC applied for renewal of the taxi owner licenses and medallions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this	day of May, 2024, by
the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick that	
Melvis Taxi with Medallion Numbers 1, 3, 8, 13, 17, 22 and 23 a	and for Oaxaca Taxi LLC
with Medallion Number 5 are hereby forfeited and returned	ed to the Township of
North Brunswick in accordance with the provisions of Chapter	311 of the Code of the
Township of North Brunswick entitled, "Taxi Cabs."	

Justine Progebin Ronald H. Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to Legal Form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
MEHTA				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
HUTCHINSON				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was define Township of North Brunswick, County of Mid 2024, and this ratifying Resolution was duly ado	dlesex, at its meeting held on May
2027, and this ratifying Nesolution was duly ado	pica on, 2024.
Lisa Russo	
Township Clerk	